
 

 

 

 

 

  

www.omfed.com 

 

The Odisha State Cooperative, Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd. 

D-2, Sahid Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751 007. 

Ph No- 2546030/2540273/2540417, Fax No (0674)2540974, 

Email Id – omfed@yahoo.com 

 

CORRIGENDUM  NOTICE 

           Corrigendum to e-Procurement tender notice ref. no. 

07/MM/CFP/XXXXIX/2018 -2019 published on dtd. 19.03.18 towards ‘Supply of  

Cattle Feed Raw Materials i.e. De-Oiled Rice Bran, Rice Polish, De-Oiled Cotton Seed 

Cake, Distiller’s Dried Grain Solution, De-Oiled Mustard Cake, Guar Korma, Calcite 

Powder, Common Salt for the month of April’2018 and May’2018. And also for 

Soybean Extraction, Kulthi, Artificial Sweetener, Lacto Vanilla, Vitamin AD 3,Mineral 

Mixture Ingredients i.e.  Di-Calcium Phosphate, Calcite Powder and Zinc Sulphate from 

01.04.2018 to 31.03.2019. Please refer details of Corrigendum at Annexure – I. 

              The last date for online submission of bid is up to 16.04.2018 (5.00 PM) for 

online bidding & bid shall be opened on 19.04.18 at 3.30 PM. For details please visit 

our website:www.omfed.com/www.tenderorissa.gov.in. 

 

General Manager (DO) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 Tender Notice for Purchase of Cattle Feed Raw Materials 

Bid Identification No.  07 /MM/CFP/XXXXIX/ 2018-2019 
 
 

3. OMFED invites e- Tender from reputed Manufacturing Units/ brokers / Suppliers for supply of Cattle 

Feed Raw Materials i.e.  De-Oiled Rice Bran, Rice Polish, De-Oiled Cotton Seed Cake, Distiller s Dried 

Grain Solution, De-Oiled Mustard Cake, Guar Korma, Calcite Powder, Common Salt for the month of 

April 2018 and May 2018. 

                                                                      And also 

for Soybean Extraction, Kulthi, Artificial Sweetener, Lacto Vanilla, Vitamin AD 3,Mineral Mixture 

Ingredients i.e  Di-Calcium Phosphate, Calcite Powder and Zinc Sulphate from 01.04.2018 to 

31.03.2019. e- Tender is invited on-line through e -procurement of Govt. of Odisha web Portal 

https://tendersorissa.gov.in. The bidders should have the necessary portal enrolment with his own 

Digital Signature Certificate. 

2. The bidders are required to submit bids for the following items. 

Sl. 

No 

 

Name of work Cost of 
tender 

paper. (Rs.) 

Estimated Cost 
(Rs) 

Availability of Tender 
for online bidding  

Date of 
opening 

 

Bid 
Security 

(Rs.) 

Period of 

Completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 

    From To    

01 Suppliers for supply of 

Cattle Feed Raw 

Materials i.e De-Oiled 

Rice Bran, Rice Polish,  

De-Oiled Cotton Seed 

Cake, Distiller s Dried 

Grain Solution,De-Oiled 

Mustard Cake, Guar 

Korma, Calcite Powder, 

Common Salt for the 

month of April 2018 

and May 2018. 

 

And also 

Soybean Extraction, 

Kulthi, Artificial 

Sweetener, Lacto 

Vanilla, Vitamin AD 

3,Mineral Mixture 

Ingredients i.e  Di-

Calcium Phosphate, 

Calcite Powder and 

Zinc Sulphate from 

01.04.2018 to 

31.03.2019.  

Rs 500/-

+12% VAT 

=Rs:560.00 

In shape of 

separate 

Demand Draft 

Payable at 

Bhubaneswar 

13,98,52,000.00 19.03.2018

on  

10.00A.M 

16.04.2018 

on  

5.00P.M 

19.04.2018 

on 3.30 P.M. 

2% of quoted 

value 

02 (Two) 

calendar months 

for Cattle Feed 

Raw Materials 

and also 

12 ( Twelve) 

Calendar months 

for  Deer Mash 

Raw Materials, 

Artificial 

Sweetener, 

Lacto Vanilla, 

Vitamin AD 3 

and  Mineral 

Mixture 

Ingredients  

The Orissa State Cooperative, Milk Producers’ Federation Ltd.D-2,         Annexure - I 
SAHID NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR- 751 007. 

Ph No- 2546030/2540273/2540417, Fax No (0674)2540974, Email – omfed@yahoo.com 
 



 

 

3. Bid documents consisting of specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms and conditions 

of contract and other necessary documents are available on Portal: https://tendersorissa.gov.in. The 

corrigendum/amendment to this notice if required shall be published only in the OMFED web site 

https://www.omfed.com and will not be published again in news paper.  

4. The Bid documents will be available in the website: https://tendersorissa.gov.in from 10.00 AM of 

19.03.2018 to 5.00 PM of 16.04.2018 for online bidding.  

5. The tender paper cost / EMD in the form of D/D in original and Photo Copy of GST, PAN, Registration 

Certificate, Experience Certificate, other documents as per DTCN shall have to be deposited in sealed 

envelope within 4.00 P.M. from 17.04.2018 to 18.04.2018 at the OMFED Corporate office, Bhubaneswar, 

during working days. 

6. Non submission of cost of bid document and EMD within the period shall debar the party from 

participating in the online bidding system and his portal registration shall be cancelled. His name shall also 

be informed to the registering authority for cancellation of his registration.  

7. Bids shall be received only on line  on or before 5.00 PM of 16.04.2018.  

8. Bids received on line shall be opened at 3.30 P.M. on 19.04.2018 at OMFED Corporate office in the 

presence of the bidders. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on 

to the site through their DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the last date of opening of the bids as 

specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.  

09. The bids of the technically qualified bidders will be opened for evaluation of the price bid.  

10. It is for the information of all concerned, that EMD is binding for all participants i. e. 2% of quoted value.  

11. The cost of bid documents & EMD in demand draft issued from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank may 

be prepared in favour of OMFED, payable at Bhubaneswar.  

12. Other details are available in the bidding documents.  

13.Any corrigendum / Addendum will be displayed in the OMFED website https://www.omfed.com   

14. The management reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason.  

 

                    Managing Director 

                    OMFED 

 


	3. Bid documents consisting of specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents are available on Portal: https://tendersorissa.gov.in. The corrigendum/amendment to this notice if ...
	4. The Bid documents will be available in the website: https://tendersorissa.gov.in from 10.00 AM of 19.03.2018 to 5.00 PM of 16.04.2018 for online bidding.
	5. The tender paper cost / EMD in the form of D/D in original and Photo Copy of GST, PAN, Registration Certificate, Experience Certificate, other documents as per DTCN shall have to be deposited in sealed envelope within 4.00 P.M. from 17.04.2018 to 1...
	6. Non submission of cost of bid document and EMD within the period shall debar the party from participating in the online bidding system and his portal registration shall be cancelled. His name shall also be informed to the registering authority for ...
	7. Bids shall be received only “on line” on or before 5.00 PM of 16.04.2018.
	8. Bids received on line shall be opened at 3.30 P.M. on 19.04.2018 at OMFED Corporate office in the presence of the bidders. Bidders who participated in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to the site through their DSC. If the of...
	09. The bids of the technically qualified bidders will be opened for evaluation of the price bid.
	10. It is for the information of all concerned, that EMD is binding for all participants i. e. 2% of quoted value.
	11. The cost of bid documents & EMD in demand draft issued from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank may be prepared in favour of OMFED, payable at Bhubaneswar.
	12. Other details are available in the bidding documents.
	14. The management reserves the right to cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason.

